# 502612607 12/23/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2659108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL J. OCKHAM	12/04/2013
RICHARD A. PINKOWITZ	12/04/2013
TERESE FARRELL	12/05/2013
EDWARD M. KEOHAN	12/05/2013
JAMES L. DOWLING	12/09/2013
GREGG WILDER	12/09/2013

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMMUNETICS, INC.
Street Address:	27 DRYDOCK AVENUE
Internal Address:	6TH FLOOR
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02210

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29469583

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000 Phone: 617-832-1000

Email: lsimoglou@foleyhoag.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP
Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IMA-034.01

PATENT

REEL: 031842 FRAME: 0119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI SIMOGLOU
Signature:	/Lori Simoglou/
Date:	12/23/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=IMA03401_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=IMA03401_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=IMA03401_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=IMA03401_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=IMA03401_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=IMA03401_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=IMA03401_Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=IMA03401_Executed_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031842 FRAME: 0120

# ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

U.S. Application Ser. No. 29/469,583, with a filing date of October 11, 2013, entitled "LED Assay Reader" and having Foley Hoag LLP attorney docket number IMA-034.01; and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions or discoveries (or both), or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignors agree, for themselves and their executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

-1-

And said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In testimony of which said Assignors have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated.

WITNESS my hand this 4th day of December, 2013.

By: Michael J. Ockham

Then personally appeared the above-named Michael J. Ockham and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2013.

Witness signature

Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this 4th day of DECENBER, 2013.  By: Richard A. Pinkowitz
Then personally appeared the above-named Richard A. Pinkowitz and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this

WITNESS my hand this 5 day of December, 2013.	
By level layell	
Terese Farrell	
Then personally appeared the above-named Terese Farrell and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	
Witness signature	
GREG WILLIAMS	
Witness Name (please print)	

WITNESS my hand this day of	December, 2013.
	By: Edward M. Keohan
Then personally appeared the above-named Edv instrument to be his free act and deed, before me	Calo
	Witness signature  GREG WILLIAMS  Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this $9^{7#}$ day of $DECEMDER$ , 2013.
By: Tymes L. Khaling
James L. Dowling
Then personally appeared the above-named James L. Dowling and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this
Gl866 W1105A
Witness Name (please print)

	Atty. Docket No. 1MA-034.01
WITNESS my hand this f day of dec	EMBER, 2013/
ı	By: My Wilder
777 11 1.1 T	00
Then personally appeared the above-named Gregg W instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this	
·	few barrels
	Witness signature
	Lewis Harrold
	Witness Name (please print)

**RECORDED: 12/23/2013**